OP \$90.00 3173865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBOTT INFORMATICS CORPORATION		02/07/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARLIMS Corporation		
Street Address:	4000 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 333		
City:	HOLLYWOOD		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33021		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173865	STARLIMS
Registration Number:	4593198	STARLIMS FUSION
Serial Number:	97085447	STARLIMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M295310 ~ 515939-67
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Kleiner
SIGNATURE:	/pamela kleiner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0708

900681626

source=TITLE CHANGE DOC - AI Corporation Arts of Amendment to Arts of Incorp-filed 2022.02.07#page1.tif source=TITLE CHANGE DOC - AI Corporation Arts of Amendment to Arts of Incorp-filed 2022.02.07#page2.tif source=TITLE CHANGE DOC - AI Corporation Arts of Amendment to Arts of Incorp-filed 2022.02.07#page3.tif source=TITLE CHANGE DOC - AI Corporation Arts of Amendment to Arts of Incorp-filed 2022.02.07#page4.tif source=TITLE CHANGE DOC - AI Corporation Arts of Amendment to Arts of Incorp-filed 2022.02.07#page5.tif source=TITLE CHANGE DOC - AI Corporation Arts of Amendment to Arts of Incorp-filed 2022.02.07#page6.tif

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Abbott informatics Corporation	AND A SAN OF NAME AND A DESCRIPTION
	filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
S15157 (Decement Number of	Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Its Articles of Incorporation:	•
•	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: STARLIMS Corporation	
	The new
rame must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "c Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A 'chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	
3. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	4000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	SUITE 333
	HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	4000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD
	SUITE 333
	HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021
). If amending the registered agent and/or registered office addr	ess in Florida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:	
Name of New Registered Agent	
	·
(Florida stre	et address)
New Registered Office Address:	Florida
	(Zip Code)
• •	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:	
hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar w	ith and accept the obligations of the position.
Signature of New Re	gistered Agent, if changing
D	
Check if applicable The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (a) FQ

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example:

X Change	PT	John Do	<u>e</u>	
X Remove	$\underline{\mathbf{V}}$	Mike Jo	nes	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sn	nith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>		Name	Address
1)Change		_		
Add				
Remove				
2) Change	Antonomica			***************************************
Add				·
Remove 3)Remove				
Add				
Remove				
4) Change				
Add				
Remove				
5) Change				
Add				
Remove				
6) Change		_		
Add				
Remove				

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)
ARTICLE I
NAME OF CORPORATION
The name of this corporation shall be: STARLIMS Corporation
In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

The date of each amendment(s) a	adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.		
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		
	(no more than 90 days after amen	dment file date)
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the D		ng requirements, this date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ad action was not required.	lopted by the incorporators, or board of directors	without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were ad by the shareholders was/were s	lopted by the shareholders. The number of votes sufficient for approval.	cast for the amendment(s)
	proved by the shareholders through voting group reach voting group entitled to vote separately or	
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for ap	pproval
by	(voting group)	
·	(voting group)	
Februar Dated	y 3, 2022	
,	Signed by:	
Signature Harr	y M. (ook iii director, president or other officer – if directors o	z offinna karz nat kanz
	ed, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a received	
	nted fiduciary by that fiduciary)	,
	Harry M. Cook III	
	(Typed or printed name of person signature)	gning)
	Director	

(Title of person signing)

RECORDED: 03/15/2022